COMPENSATION  

Compensation for work performed by Contractor on Project shall be in accordance 
with the payment provisions and compensation schedule, attached as Exhibit D, 
Compensation.  

The total contract amount for the Project shall not exceed $165,000.00 (One 
Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), which is full payment for a 
complete scope of work.  

ARTICLE 10.  PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT 

Contractor shall designate in writing a person(s) to serve as its authorized 
representative(s) who shall have sole authority to represent Contractor on all

[...]

The County agrees to compensate the Contractor as follows: 

County agrees to compensate Contractor for all services performed under this 
Agreement in an amount not to exceed $165,000.00 (One Hundred Sixty Five 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), which is full payment for a complete scope of 
work. The detailed costs are provided in the attached Bid Form. 

25ITB1420997A-KM Section 2
Laboratory Testing Services Bid Form

be increased, the Bidder proposes to do the additional work at the unit prices stated herein;

[...]

appearing on each addendum) and thereby affirms that its Bid considers and incorporates any 
modifications to the originally issued Bidding Documents included therein.

ADDENDUM # DATED 

ADDENDUM # DATED 

ADDENDUM # DATED 

ADDENDUM # DATED 

BIDDER: 

Signed by: 
[Type or Print Name]

Title: 

Business Address: 

576,750.00

Five hundred seventy six thousand seven hundred and fifty

576,750.00

Bernard Kirkland

EXHIBIT E 

PURCHASING FORMS 

Continued certification is contingent upon successful on-going compliance with the NELAC Standards and FAC Rule 64E-1regulations.  Specific methods and analytes certified are cited on the Laboratory Scope of Accreditation for this laboratory andare on file at the Bureau of Public Health Laboratories, P.